

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.15101 and 17885 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.08.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Sri N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for TGSPDCL, for the petitioners in W.P.No.15101 of 2026 and learned counsel for the respondents in W.P.No.17885 of 2026 and Sri Palash Taing, Ms.K.S.Manaswi and Sri Mayank Kumar, learned counsel for TLH ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS for the respondents in W.P.No.15101 of 2026 and learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.17885 of 2026. Reserved for orders. NBK, J dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--